

North Atlantic Energy Service Corporation P.O. Box 300 Seabrook, NH 03874 (603) 474-9521

The Northeast Utilities System

February 25, 2000

Docket No. 50-443

NYN-00011

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

Seabrook Station Revised Correspondence Distribution List

This letter provides a revised distribution list for Seabrook Station correspondence to reflect the current organization. Please direct future correspondence to the individuals listed in Enclosure 1.

Should you have any questions please contact Mr. James M. Peschel, Manager of Regulatory Programs, at (603) 773-7194.

Very truly yours,

NORTH ATLANTIC ENERGY SERVICE CORP.

Ted C. Feigenbaum

Executive Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer

cc: H. J. Miller, Regional Administrator

R. M. Pulsifer, NRC Project Manager, Project Directorate 1-2

R. K. Lorson, NRC Senior Resident Inspector

MODE

ENCLOSURE 1 TO NYN-00011

Enclosure 1

Lillian M. Cuoco, Esq. Senior Nuclear Counsel Northeast Utilities Service Company PO Box 270 Hartford, CT 06141-0270

Mr. Woodbury Fogg, Director
New Hampshire Office of Emergency
Management
State Office Park South
107 Pleasant Street
Concord, NH 03301

Mr. Roy E. Hickok Nuclear Training Manager Seabrook Station North Atlantic Energy Service Corporation PO Box 300 Seabrook, NH 03874

Mr. W. A. DiProfio Station Director Seabrook Station North Atlantic Energy Service Corporation PO Box 300 Seabrook, NH 03874

Mr. Frank W. Getman, Jr.
President and Chief Executive Officer
BayCorp Holdings, LTD
20 International Drive, Suite 301
Portsmouth, NH 03801-6809

Mr. B. D. Kenyon President and Chief Executive Officer Northeast Utilities Service Company PO Box 270 Hartford, CT 06141-0270 Mr. Ted C. Feigenbaum
Executive Vice President and
Chief Nuclear Officer
Seabrook Station
North Atlantic Energy Service Corporation
c/o James M. Peschel
PO Box 300
Seabrook, NH 03874

Mr. James M. Peschel Manager - Regulatory Programs Seabrook Station North Atlantic Energy Service Corporation PO Box 300 Seabrook, NH 03874

Mr. Steve Allen Polestar Applied Technology, Inc. 77 Franklin Street Suite 507 Boston, MA 02110